

Chief of Police William Kosh



Opportunities in the South Toms River Police Department: Patrol Division Detective Bureau Traffic Safety Regional SWAT K9 Unit School Resource Officer

Neighborhood Watch

THE SOUTH TOMS RIVER POLICE DEPARTMENT IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

The Borough of South Toms River, Ocean County, NJ is a **civil service** community. South Toms River has a residency requirement for the position of full-time police officer. This means you must be a <u>resident of the Borough of South Toms</u> <u>River</u>. Being a civil service municipality, South Toms River operates under the jurisdiction of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission (CSC).

Visit <u>www.nj.gov/csc</u> for more information on the testing process or e-mail recruiting at: **recruiting@strpd.us.**

Employment Benefits:

Paid Academy Training

Competitive Salary

Exclusive Benefits Package

Uniform Allowance

Medical and Prescription Coverage

Union Membership – South Toms River PBA # 368

On the Job Training

Mission Statement:

"The South Toms River Police Department recognizes and embraces our noble duty to serve as the entrusted guardians of peace, justice, and democracy in our community. We pledge to uphold our core values of Honesty, Integrity, Courage, and Respect as we provide effective police services in a professional, courteous, and equitable manner. We will work as a team and collaborate with our residents to earn and establish mutual respect, trust, and understanding. Lastly, we will be dedicated to our mission, loyal to each other, and disciplined in our endeavors to create and sustain a safe and welcoming environment for our residents and guests."

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



The South Toms River Police Department is a community-oriented department and committed to provide a safe environment for its citizens.

The South Toms River Police Department shall accept only the highest caliber personnel with a demonstrated ability to meet and exceed standards for personal and professional conduct.

The South Toms River Police Department will extend the utmost courtesy and respect to all residents, visitors, businesses and employees within the community; and will be accountable for the actions of its employees at all times.



South Toms River Police Department 19 Double Trouble Road South Toms River, NJ 08757